ocket No.: 294-127

02-02-2004 FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE RE (Rev 03-01) Patent and Trademark Office OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) P08/REV03 Tab settings → → → 102659258 To the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Name and address of receiving party(ies): Cooperatieve Verkoop- en Productievereniging van Aardappelmeel en Derivaten AVEBE B.A. Name: Paragon Products B.V. Internal Address: Industrieweg 12 9641 HM Veendam Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) ☐ Yes ☒ No The Netherlands 3. Nature of conveyance: Street Address: ✓ Assignment ☐ Merger Security Agreement Change of Name State: ZIP: ☐ Other Execution Date: November 3, 2003 4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) April 16, 2003 10/418,327 Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: concerning document should be mailed: Name: Ronald J. Baron, Esq. 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):....\$ 40.00 Internal Address: Hoffmann & Baron, LLP Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account 01/30/2004 DBYRNE 00000053 10418327 01 FC:8021 40.00 OP Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: 6900 Jericho Turnpike 8. Deposit account number: 08-2461 Suite 200 City: Syosset _ State: NY ZIP: 11791 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. 27/2004 Edna I. Gergel, Ph.D. Name of Person Signing Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Coöperatieve Verkoop- en Productievereniging van Aardappelmeel en Derivaten AVEBE B.A., of Beneden Oosterdiep 27, 9641 JA Veendam, The Netherlands (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR") is the owner of an invention for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States was filed on April 16, 2003, as Serial No. 10/418,327

WHEREAS, Paragon Products B.V., of Industrieweg 12, 9641 HM Veendam, The Netherlands (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE") is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said inventions and the said applications;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said ASSIGNOR have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, his successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said inventiosn, and the said applications, any patents granted thereon and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and the ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissionar of Patents of the United States, to issue all Letters Patent for said inventions to the said ASSIGNEE, his successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND ASSIGNOR HEREBY convenants that ASSIGNOR have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Coöperatieve Verkoop- en Productievereniging van Aardappelmeel en Derivaten AVEBE B.A. have caused this instrument to be executed this day of November 3, 2003

Coöperatieve Verkoop en Productievereniging van Aardappelmeel en Derivaten AVERE/B.A.

(Signature)

Josephus Maria u.d. Meer (Name)

Dir. Research & Dardopmant (Title)

PATENT
RECORDED: 01/29/2004 REEL: 014929 FRAME: 0327